KOLAR Document ID: 1362999

Confident	iality Requested:
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY	- DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1362999

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Take			<u> </u>	/es 🗌 No	1		L	og Forn	nation (Top), De	pth and	d Datum	Sample
(Attach Additiona				(N	lame)			Тор	Datum
Samples Sent to Ge Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / M List All E. Logs Run:	Aud Logs	vey		∕es ∟ Νο ∕es □ Νο ∕es □ Νο ∕es □ Νο	1							
			Rep	CASI ort all strings	NG RECO		Nev		duction, etc.			
Purpose of String		ze Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)		Weight _bs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type o Cemei		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Purpose:		Depth	Turo	ADDITIO e of Cement		NTING / S		EEZE RECC		and Pa	ercent Additives	
Perforate Top Bottom			тур	e of Cement	#0				туре	anu re	Acent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone												
 Did you perform a h Does the volume of Was the hydraulic fractional first Production 	the total base acturing treat	e fluid of the hy ment informat	ydraulic fi ion subm	acturing treat	emical disclo		stry?	Gas Lift	No (If	No, skip No, fill c	o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three o	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	1	Oil B	bls.	Gas	Mcf	,	Wate	r	Bbls.	Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSIT	TION OF GAS	8:			METHOD OF			COMPLETION:			PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Top Bottom	
Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole (If vented, Submit ACO-18.)		Perf.		-	Comp ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		100				
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Foot Top Bottom Type			e Plug t At		,	Acid, Fracture, Sho (Amount ar		enting Squeeze of Material Used)	Record			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:		Set At:		Packer	At:						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	StrataKan Exploration, LLC
Well Name	HABIGER-CARTER UNIT 18-1
Doc ID	1362999

All Electric Logs Run

MEL	
DIL	
DUCP	
BHCS	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	StrataKan Exploration, LLC
Well Name	HABIGER-CARTER UNIT 18-1
Doc ID	1362999

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	32	413	80/20	180	3%CC 2%Gel
Production	7.875	5.5	17	3314	QPro- Common	130	10%Salt 5% Gilsonite

	HADIGER CARTER									
	15-15	<u> 9 - 2 2</u>	2845	-00 -00	, /				3	
API #	45 159 2284	12-09-09-	-				VN	T 18-	-1	
•	Stratakan Exploration LLC Well Name & No					Habiger # 18	B-1			
		2449' FEL S			_	County:			Kansas	
		Contractor:		, LLC		Tool Pusher:			5	
		Size	6 x 2.25			Rig Phone:				
	Ideco MM 5			Lin	er & Stroke:		<u>6' X 15'</u>		4/19/2017 @	
Approx. TD:		3500 ndys Mud	Elevation:	1,725	G.L.	1736	KB Hol	e Complete:		4/23/2017
Mud Co.:	Ar	ndys Mud	ML	id Engineer:	Dennis			Water	Well	
Date	04/19/17		04/21/17	04/22/17	04/23/17	04/24/17				
Days	1-spud	2-WOC	3-Drig	4-Drlg	5-Drlg	6-Done				
Depth		413	1700	2830	3223	3323				
Ft. Cut		413	1287	1130	393	100				L [
D.T.				23.25		2.5				
D.T.		<u> </u>			0.07	015				
C.T.	-11	8	20.000	20.000	9.25	21.5				
Bit Wt.	all	12,000	30,000	38,000	34,000	38,000				
RPM	100	120	85	80	80	80				
Pressure	450 60	600	900	1000	1100	1200				
SPM Mud Cost	00	60	60	60	60	60 8 002				i
Mud Wt.		9.3	9.4	9	<u>6652</u> 9.4	8.902 9.6				
Viscosity		34	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	9.0 57				
Water Loss		J 4	- 50	- 55	7.6	8				<u> </u>]
Chlorides					4000	4000				
L.C.M.		1#		2#	2#	2#				
Dev. Sur		1/4º-413		211		.25°-3323				
Dev. Sur			-			.20 0020				
Fuel		5751	5427	4860	4293	3969				
Water-Pit		1'	1'	Frac Full	3'	1/4-Frac				
ACC Bit Hrs.		6.25	17	40.25	54.25	56.75				
Formation	sd-sh	sd-sh	sd-sh	sh-Im	SH-LM	SH-LM				
Weather		Cloudy	Cloudy	Cloudy	Cloudy	Clear				
No.	Size	Туре	Out	Ft.	Hrs.	Cum Hrs.	Bit Cond	Serial #	Тс	ops
1	12 1/4	Sm-tooth	413	413	6.25	6.25	RR	8002		, po
2	7 7/8	Varel	3323	2910	56.75	63		1474415		
3	1 1/0	HE21PV	0020							
4			-							
	0175	0401/0						DEMADIZO		
DEPTH 413	SIZE 8 5/8	SACKS 180		ENT MATE		PLUG DOWN 5:00 AM	URILLED OUT	REMARKS	lity Did Circ	
3314	5 1/2	130		on, 3% cc & 10%Salt,5%		4:30 AM			lity,Did Circ	
5514	51/2	130	GFIUC,	10703ail, 370	Gilsonile	4.50 /11/				
			00511	0	0.00					
NO		RVAL	OPEN	SHUT	OPEN	SHUT		RECC	VERY	
1	<u> </u>									
2										
3	Į									
4			·							
5						}				
6 7						···				
8										
9								······································		
3					L	L	L			

Surface Casing Furnished by: <u>Smith Supply. Ran 10 joints of 8 5/8" tally 399.12 set @ 413.12</u> Remarks:Strap & weld surface casing WW Jerry. Anhydrite @ 427'--447'.Displace @ 2288'--2312'(500 bbls.). Short trip @ 3195' (41 stands) 2 hrs. Logging by Pioneer (LTD 3320') 4Hrs. Ran 85 Jts., 5 1/2 casing,set @ 3314',Talley 3302 76'. Released Rig @ 8:30 AM 4-24-17

STRATAKAN EXPLORATION, LLC Habiger-Carter Unit #18-1 2411' FNL & 2449' FEL Sec 18-18S-9W Rice Co., Kansas

1725' GL 1736' KB

Completion Report - Run production csg

04-24-17
7:00 am – Wait on completion rig, Cut 3323' of 7-7/8" hole. RU Pioneer Energy Svc, ran Dual Compensated Porosity, Dual Induction, Sonic & Microresisitivity Logs, LTD – 3320'. TIH w/ bit, CTCH, LDDP & ND. Ran 85 jts of New 5 ½" 8rd 17# J-55 R-2&3 LTC csg. Tallied 3303.56', set @ 3314', 6' off bottom. Shoe jt 38.04' w/ latch down @ 3275'. Ran turobilizer/centrilizers @ 3276', 3239', 3204', 3165', 3127' & 3088'. RU Quality Oilwell Cementing & cemented w/ 12 bbl mud flush, 20 bbl 2% KCL followed w/ 130 sx Q PRO C cement. Had good circulation throughout. Landed plug @ 4:30 am 4/24/17 w/ 1500# - latch down held. Plug rat hole w/ 30 sx cement & mouse hole w/ 20 sx cement. Set slips & release rig @ 6:30 am 4/24/17. Equipment left on location, 3 jt csg = 77.62' threads off.

STRATAKAN EXPLORATION, LLC

Habiger-Carter Unit #18-1 2411' FNL & 2449' FEL Sec 18-18S-9W Rice Co., Kansas

1725' GL 1736' KB

Report: Complete in Arb

04-28-17 MIRU SOS Well Svc DD. RU Pioneer Energy Svc, ran CBL w/ excellent cement bond throughout. PBTD 3266' & TOC @ 2140'. Swab csg down to 2200', 1000' FIH, perf Arb 3218-20'(2') w/ 4" Expendable gun 4 spf. Let set 15 min, RIH w/ swab, FL @ 2200', no fluid entry, start making 150' pulls, no fluid entry but w/ pull from 2800' had gas ahead of fluid & show of muddy oil. Let set 30 min, RIH w/ swab, had no fluid entry w/ good show of muddy oil. Swabbed fluid down to 3150', let set 1 ½ hrs, RIH w/ swab, 50' fluid entry w/ 70% oil. TIH w/ Tool Tech 5 ½" pkr & tbg. RU Kansas Acid, spot acid, set pkr @ xxxx' then acidize Arb 3218-20' w/ 250 gal 15% MCA. Max press – 1000#, min – 200#, avg treat – staging, avg treat – staging. W/ 4 bbl acid out in formation, formation taking acid on very slight vac. SIT, SDFN & Weekend.

SOS	\$ 2600.00
	-
Wildcat	\$13125.00
Honas	\$ 850.00
Scheck	\$ 800.00
Pioneer	\$ 2400.00
Tool Tech	\$ 1350.00
Kansas Acid	\$ 980.00
Popp	\$ 600.00
Total	\$22705.00

Cum \$22705.00

05-01-17 FL @ 600, 2600' FIH w/ 10' oil. Swab test as follows:

Time	bbl	cum	%	comments
l sı hr	9.86	9.86	wtr	FL 1400', 4-500' pulls, 5.2 bbl/FF
2 nd hr	11.02	20.88	67	FL 2100', 4-500' pulls, 6.9 bbl/FF
3 rd hr	10.51	31.03	95	FL 2600', 4-500' pulls, 7.6 bbl/FF, NVW
4 th hr	7.25	38.28	95	FL 2850', 4 pulls, 5.8 bbl/FF, NVW
5thr	8.12	46.40	95	FL 2850', 4 pulls, 8.1 bbl/FF, NVW
6th hr	6.96	53.36	95	FL 2900', 4 pulls, 6.6 bbl/FF, NVW
7 ^տ hr	6.67	60.03	95	FL 2900', 4 pulls, 6.6 bbl/FF, NVW
8thr	6.96	66.99	95	FL 2900', 4 pulls, 6.9 bbl/FF, NVW
SDFN				-

Habiger-Carter #18-1

SOS	\$ 2000.00		
Popp	\$ 600.00		
Total	\$ 2600.00	Cum	\$25305.00

05-02-17 FL @ 400', 2800' FIH w/ 2800' oil(100%). Release pkr then swabbed steady swabbing fluid down to 2900' to recover water from csg side of tbg w/ last 2 pulls all oil. TOH w/ tbg & pkr. RIH w/ sandpump, CO soft cement to PBTD. TIH w/ tbg as follows:

			Set (W
2-7/8" 8rd EUE TP MA	1jt	15.00'	3280.53'
2-7/8" 8rd SN	1jt	1.10'	3265.53'
2-7/8" 8rd EUE tbg	101jts	3255.43'	3264.43'
Below KB	-	9.00'	

Landed tbg 6' off bottom. Dump $2\frac{1}{2}$ gal corrosion inhibitor via tbg then swab tbg to circulate chemical around. Dump $2\frac{1}{2}$ gal corrosion inhibitor via tbg to run pump & rods through. TIH w/ pump & rods as follows:

2 ½"x 1 ½"x 14' RWB HR DV w/ 6' GA ¾"x 2' pony rod w/ pump guide 5 - 1 ½"x 25' sinker bars 65 - ¾"x 25' sucker rods 58 - 7/8"x 25' sucker rods 7/8"x 2', 6' pony rods 1 ¼"x 22' PR w/ 10' PRL

Longstroke well w/ good pump action, space out pump & clamp off. RDMO DD

SOS	\$ 2400.00		
Wildcat	\$20020.00		
Рорр	\$ 600.00		
Total	\$23020.00	Cum	\$48325.00

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. •		I.D.# 20-2886107 x 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 1700
	ec. Twp.	Range	0	County State On Location Finish
Date 4-24-17 1	8 18	9	Kice	NS TO JO HIM
He Colle	unit		Locatio	in Claflin - meto 8th Rd, 1.65, W/Inte
Habiges - Carter	V III V	Well No. 18	- 1	Owner
Contractor WW 14		. :		To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Type Job Long Sting				cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size 77/8" 0 0	T.D.	3323'		Charge Stratakon Exploration
Csg. 5 5" New Real	Depth	33141		Street
Tbg. Size 기기부	Depth			City State
Tool	Depth			The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. 38.	64' Shoe .	Joint 38.	04'	Cement Amount Ordered 180 Come Q Pro C - 10% Salt
Meas Line	Displa	ce 76	BUS.	5% Gilimite - SUS opt mend Clear 48 000 BLS KCL
	UIPMENT		ł	Common/SD & DVD.C. 96
Pumptrk 18 No. Cementer	Brett			Poz. Mix
	avid			Gel.
Bullitrik D.U. No. Driver D.				Gatettim ACL ID and
	CES & REM/	ARKS		Hulls
Remarks:				Salt /S
Rat Hole	1 i)			Flowseal
Mouse Hole				Kol-Seal 820 #
Centralizers]- 6	18 IV 1	•		Mud CLR 48 500 gol
Baskets DiDE on both	om brea	K Ciccula	Hon	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
		nud Clear 4		Sand
pump 20 BLS KCL		Ratheleu		Handling 203
		Cement	LV A ME	Mileage
WI 130 5x Ceme		nut clowy		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
wash own 0 + lines	Rejease	d plug 1		Guide Shoe
Displaced w/ 76	Ris of	KEL wat	e//	Centralizer
Released 4 hold				Baskets
				AFU Inserts
Lift messure 6	500	Ħ		Float Shoe
land plug to 15	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	#	X i	Latch Down
Livia plug 10 10	<u> </u>			
	A C			Pumptrk Charge Brod Storn u
		<u>// 100 - 100 - 10</u>	<u>s viiiud</u>	Mileage 34
				Tax
	<u> </u>	\		Discount
x JAA				Total Charge
X Signature Kuhu	1 17	f		

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.

- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUS-TOMER.

- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.

- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY; its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.

2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUS-TOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.

3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Date 4-20-17 18 18 9 Rice K 5 5:00 Lease Habiger-Carter Unit Well No. 18-1 Owner Owner Owner Owner Contractor To Outify Ofwell Comenting, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furit Type Job Surface Cementer and hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furit Type Job Surface Depth Charge Strata kan Exp. Cag. 854 Depth City State Tool Dopth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or comenter and hereby requested at 180 80/20 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 25 Common /4 5 Poze Mix 35 Bulkits Bulkits No. Diment Frauits Poz Mix 35 Bulkits Reculting frauits JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulis Remarks: Centralizers Baskets D/V or Port Collar Gaide Stoe Control CAR 3 Diver D/V or Port Collar Gaide Stoe Centralizer Baskets D/V or Port Collar Gaide Stoe Control CAR 3 D/V or Port Collar Calcium 7 Control Collar Mileage 3/4 Float Stoe Control Collar	Phone 785-483-202 Cell 785-324-1041	5	He	ome Office I	Р.О. В	ox 32 Russ	ell, KS 67665	No.	052
Location Bushton Gas Plant, J. 6 milles S, M. 2 Lease Habigar-Carter Unit Contractor Contractor Upe Job Sur Face. Hole Size 12 ¼ TD, 4/13 Tage Size Depth 4/13 To Contractor I do work as Carnet and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as Charge Strets Ann Exp. Strets To Contractor I do work as Charge Strets Ann Exp. Strets To a Depth 4/13 Strets To a Strets To a Strets Ann Exp. Strets To a Strets Ann Exp. Cernent Lett in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.0 Cernent Amount Ordered 180 89/20 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 2.5 EQUIPMENT Common /4.5 Purptix 16 No Deriver Javid Gel. 3 Displace 2.5 EQUIPMENT Common /4.5 Poz. Mix 3.5 Buildit 9 No Deriver Javid Gel. 3 Displace 2.5 Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cernent 4 did Circs late Salt Ret Hole Contralizers Baskets DIV or Port Collar Handling 190 Mileage 3/4 Purptix Charge Sturfact Purptix Charge Sturfact	 Total States 	Sec.	Twp.	Range			State	On Location	Finish
Lease Habigor-Carter Unit Well No. 18-1 Contractor Contractor Type Job Sar Face Hole Size 12 ¼ TD. 41/3 Csg. 8 5% Depth 413 Street To Quality Oliveol Conventing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent comming equipment and furni comment and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as Charge Strata kan Exp. Street Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or co Cement Amount Ordered 180 8% 20 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 25 Buiktry 16 Non Emperi Displace 25 Buiktry 16 Non Emperi Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hullis Remarks: Cerrent 4 di d Circs late Baskets Div or Port Collar Handling 190 Mileage 24 Pumptrk Charge 5ur fast Neage 34 Froat Shoo Latch Down Tax Interest 200 Pumptrk Charge 5ur fast Neage 34 Tax Interest 200 Neage 34 Displace 200 Neage 34 Div or Port Collar Diver 10 Diver 10 Displace 10 Diver 10 Di	Date 4-20-17	ate 4-20-17 18 18 9 Ri			Ric	Le KS 5:00AM			
Lease Habigor-Carter Unit Well No. 18-1 Contractor Type Job Sur Face Hole Size 12 ¼ TD, 41/3 To Quality Oliveol Conventing, Inc. You are horeby requested to rent comming equipment and furni comment and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as Charge Strata Kan Exp. Street Tool Depth 413 Street Tool Depth 7 To above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or co Cement Amount Ordered 180 89/20 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 25 Buiktry No Henper Travis Buiktry No Dervor Javid Galcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cerrent 4 di d Circs late Centralizers Baskets DIV or Port Collar Handling 190 Mileage 31 Front Shoe Latch Down Front Shoe Latch Down Mileage 31 Tax			6 6 892	TO BALL (Locati	on Bushton	Gas plant,	1.6 miles S,	wn2
Contractor To Quality Oliveri Commenting, Inc. Type Job San-Face. To. 4/13 Type Job San-Face. To. 4/13 Hole Size 12 ¼ T.D. 4/13 Tog. Ske Depth 4/13 Treats Street Tool Depth 4/13 Tool Depth 4/13 Tool Depth 4/13 Street Depth 4/13 Tool Depth 4/13 Street Common fully street Tool Depth 4/13 Street Depth 4/13 Street Common fully street Common fully street Street Bellow Street Possibility Street Street Street Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or common fully street Common fully street Street Balketrk No. Driver Pumptrk /6 No. Driver JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Balketrk Still Gelde Kol-Seal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Ov or Ort Collar Sand <t< td=""><td>Lease Habiger-Cart</td><td>it Iv</td><td>Vell No. 18-1</td><td></td><td>U. C. BODDIN V</td><td></td><td>, shireftir , caregiu</td><td>Lupa (L. maabo</td></t<>	Lease Habiger-Cart	it Iv	Vell No. 18-1		U. C. BODDIN V		, shireftir , caregiu	Lupa (L. maabo	
Type Job Sur Face commenter and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as Hole Size 12 ¼ T.D. ¼15 To Farge Strata kan Exp. Csg. 8 5⁄3 Depth 4113 Street Tool Doph City State Tool Doph The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor for work as in a supervision of owner agent or contractor to do work as Gement Lett in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.0 Cement Amount Ordered 180 80/2.0 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 7.5 Common /4.5 Pumptrk 16 No. Gementer Poz. Mix 35 Buiktrk No. Driver Poz. Mix 35 Buiktrk No. Driver Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Rat Hole Koł-Ssai Mouse Hole Koł-Ssai Centralizers Mud CLR 48 DV or Port Collar Sand Handing 190 Mileage Mileage Float Shoe Celtralizers Mud CLR 48 DV or Port Collar Float Shoe Celtralizer Baskets DV or Port Collar Float Shoe Celtralizer Baske	0		a with a	seliana lari a		To Quality Oilv	vell Cementing, Inc.	cementing equipmen	t and furnish
Hole Size 12 ¼ T.D. 4/13 Charge Strata kan Exp. Cag. 8 5% Depth 4/13 Street Tbj. Size Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or co Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.0 Cement Amount Ordered 1 & 0 8%/20 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 2.5 Common /4.5 Buiktrik 9 No Driver Travis Pumptrix 16 No Circoslatz Buiktrik 9 No Driver JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Buiktrik 00 Driver Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Rat Hole Kol-Seal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 DOV or Port Collar Sand Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Baskets Centralizer Baskets Centralizer Baskets Centralizer Baskets Centralizer Baskets Centralizer Baskets Centralizer Baskets Float Shoe <t< td=""><td>Type Job Surface</td><td>. And the same</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>cementer and</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	Type Job Surface	. And the same				cementer and			
Csg. 854 Depth 413 Street Tbg. Size Depth City State Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or or Cerment Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.6 Cerment Amount Ordered 1 & 80 & 8/2.0 3 & 2 Meas Line Displace 2.5 Common /4/5 Pointer		ing hos	T.D. 4	13	ena de	Charge Stro	ata kan Exp.	i pict by unatout	nantion were
Thg. Size Depth City State Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or co. Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.6 Cement Amount Ordered J & 0 ⁸⁰ /2.6 ³ & 2 Meas Line Displace 2.5 Common /4/5 EQUIPMENT Common /4/5 Poz. Mix 3.5 Buiktrk No. Divor David Buiktrk No. Divor David JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Satt Buiktrk No. Divor David JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Miles Remarks: Cement Adid Circs letter Satt Calcium 7 Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Control CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Mid CLR 48 CEL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 9 O Mileage Float Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Contralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Eatch Down Mileage 3'/ Tax Mileage 3'/	Csg. 8 5/9	18.400-00	Depth 4	113				and any revealed	an mus also man
Cerrent Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 2.0 Cerrent Amount Ordered 180 8% 20 3 8 2 Meas Line Displace 2.5 Common /4.5 Pumptrk 16 No. Germenter Helper Travis Poz. Mix 3.5 Bulktrk 9 No. Direct David Gel. 3 Bulktrk No. Direct David Gel. 3 Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Certent di d Circs late Salt Rat Hole Flowseal Kol-Seal Contralizer Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Mud CLR 48 Baskets D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 90 Mileage Handling / 90 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Pumptrk Charge Surf Falle Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Surf Falle Mileage 34 Tax		40127 G.	Depth	andeun inn acteur deur inne		City	u uun engan Nima na suide il	State	dis 2 di l'Anni Indiana di Malana da
Meas Line Displace 25 EQUIPMENT Pumptrk 16 No. Demonter Poz. Mix 35 Bulktrk 9 No. Demonter Divor David Gel. 3 Bulktrk No. JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Centralizers Baskets Gel. 177 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling 190 Mileage Float Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	Tool		Depth		1000	The above was	done to satisfaction ar	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace 25 EQUIPMENT Pumptrk 16 No. Pumptrk 17 Poz. Mix 35 Bulktrk 9 No. Diver Diver David Get 3 Bulktrk 9 No. Diver Diver David Get 3 Bulktrk 9 No. Diver Diver Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cennent di d Nose Hole Calcium 7 Centralizers Balkets D/V or Port Collar Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling 190 Mileage Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	Cement Left in Csg.	anaraa	Shoe Jo	oint 20	in terres	Cement Amou	nt Ordered 180	80/20 382	
EQUIPMENT Common /45 Pumptrk /6 No. Driver Travid Bulktrk No. Driver David Bulktrk No. Driver David Bulktrk No. Driver David Bulktrk No. Driver Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cerrent di d Circulate Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling /90 Mileage Guide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets Ceptralizer D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling /90 Mileage Handling /90 Mileage Guide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets Float Shoe Latch Down Each Down Pumptrk Charge Surface Mileage 34	A State of the second second second	a of yles			Prins Jost	Nig co beb		Generated of the of a	and LYADA
Pumptrk 16 Helper Travis Poz. Mix 3 Bulktrk 9 No. Driver David Gel. 3 Bulktrk No. Driver David Gel. 3 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cerrent did Circs late Salt Rat Hole Kol-Seal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Handling 190 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Suide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur fate Mileage 34 Tax	A CONVERSION OF T		A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT OF	benders echa	n litens	Common 14	5		hismolope color General
Bulktrk 9 No. Driver David Gel. 3 Bulktrk No. Driver David Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cenent did Circ⪭ Salt Rat Hole Kol-Seal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling 190 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	Pumptrk 16 No. Ceme	enter er Tra	avis	aso internat		Poz. Mix 35	vitram unition 10-	IT I ERANO NO	0.949±994
Buiktrik No. Driver Calcium 7 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cenent di d Circs late Salt Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 90 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Surffaller Mileage 34/ Tax	No Drive	r	38, 7 11.16	1	1.20202	2	P.00	- UO Jons /	Lo to no huch u
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Cernent did Circulate Salt Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 90 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Latch Down	No Drive	r	1.10		1.000	0	vien doubling three	noa boneda 50.000	wood sona laana
Remarks: Cement did Circs late Sait Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 90 Mileåge Exercise FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	ACTIVITY OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT	C 13507951	& REMAI	RKS	line a co	the Competence of Art 12		ality of the	1 BC 4/P38 4
Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling 190 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Latch Down	Bemarks: Cenent	de	hacklat	NUC COLOR	5-10-9-1	the second se			
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 9 O Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur falle Mileage 34 Tax			Irc . Jar	e	0.0.,249	Skote here servered provide on Vis said Concernanting these to have en			
Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Handling / 90 Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	Internet in the second second	2101-64	had at size	i Silah terangkalah	ana a				
Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 9 O Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down	*								
D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling / 9 O Miléage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur face Mileage 3 / Tax	- Bengelings from the second states		a Carter e	ne radi braze		and on these definitions are made and the definition of the definition of the definition of the definition of the			
Handling / 9 O Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur fatte Mileage 34 Tax		81867 855		a share the second s		Northeast State		all of ben up allow	ames mailed a
Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur Falle Mileage 34	Div or ron condi					10	2		
FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur Fate Mileage 34					<u> </u>	1	0		
Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down						willeage		ENT	THE ADDA THE MAKE
Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur fate Mileage 34 Tax	a ne daden danna in					Outdo Chase	LOATEGOTIA		
Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Surface Mileage 34 Tax	The second second second						101100-10100-1010	to polyment a study	pusining you be and
AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur Falle Mileage 34 Tax	Number of the second	<u>n, shudi</u> bekintun	<u>do restato e</u> Nace vieres		<u> </u>	N. Contraction of the second s		<u>eli ostori da la composicio da composici da composicio da</u>	to a contract of the second
Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur falle Mileage 34		Colorador National de la colorador National de la colorador de la colorador de la colorador de la colorador de la colorador Colorador de la colorador de la Colorador de la colorador de la Colorador de la colorador de la	R TOT UT I		1001-004	100000			Contraction (Said)
Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Sur Falle Mileage 34 Tax	<u>- 2,880 (Strandor 1</u>				<u> </u>			11-1-1	<u></u>
Pumptrk Charge Sur Falle Mileage 34									
Mileage 34 Tax	and a second of the second	airtoitaat	post direct?			Latch Down			
Mileage 34 Tax			9.004010-00 		100 (944) 		and Million And Service		Reference de la composition de la compo
Mileage 34 Tax	in a second	<u></u>	- ((6	Participantes	- Buartor (w
Tax						2.10			
APP DEBREN (17) A CLEAR CLEAR BODE OF DEBLE	Markanan Anna		A B I	and the second s	1.000 Mail 1997 - 1997	Mileage 34	Participant resources		
	APP to append the second of the IC To appendice of a contract burger					[] 이 전철이 있다면서, 이 가지 Devaled 가지 것 것 같아			
Discount	A .	11	South St.		2 (0 00 10 10	postová city horosti ostanov			DRI 10 CONSIGN
Signature John Total Charge	Signature Joshe	10	La			and second sector of the second		Total Charge	autoratio est

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement; are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER"-or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.

- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUS-TOMER.

- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.

- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.

2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUS-TOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employ-ees.

3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.